INS. CASE OWNER:	ther thery	CC 6 / M 6 180	12478,12	4 PA3 4 IDAC
Surveyor	Rasul	DOI: 12	FILE	Date / Time:
			18	Registered in Merimen 4-7 / 1
Pre-assign / CCU /	FTE	Marine		
Insured Vehicle No.	261	54445	Claim No.	ž
Name of Insured	CHAN CH	of Your	Policy No.	>100430743
L U	96405313	HP 1/304737	Make / Model	NIGHT X- TRAIL
Insured Tel No.		DOA: 617/18		WE = 8171
Excess Sec II :SS	(A)		Place of Accide	ut: U.Th. 1 or [1]
Is driver the owner?	(YES / NO)	Nature of Accident		7
If NO, Driver Nam	The Correction			RT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Tel N	ATTICE	(NAT AER (NO.)	Insured Liabilit	- North Indicate Containing
5769762	1 <u>sk</u>	N 7844 F	5]Y 311	8R
INSRS:	INSR		INSRS:	INSRS:
WSP.	WSP:	15—7	WSP: Man	WSP: Tel:
1.iability	Liabil		Liability:	Liability:
RMKS:	RMK	s: 01	RMKS:	RMKS:
Date/Time				
11/3	THANKS Y	3KV 5V445	×	STAGE DATE / PIC
CHI	STATE TO SE	SKARLLIN	//	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):
011				Non-Reporting ltr (Final)
117711603.060	as Callad DI	ha clam blo Lasela		Notification ltr (if non-pickup).
111-11162.000	m Carou OI,	Mr Chan. Hot pict	up.	Call OI: HERMAN IN Alle-
12/21/1609.160	m (a) hol OI, K	lot pick up.		Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
- A 1 2		1		Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
totalia	sent lettato	01,	- 61	After call lir to Of:
15/3/18 -	of called pa	is confirm accide	a b bour	Authorisation To Act:
1.1	And amen	Li	THE LEW	Release Voucher Final Repair Bill
		-1.		Car Rental Invoice
8-60-K	BOLA IS APPLICABLE	, TO EXPEDITE CLAIM SET	TIEMENT	Towing Invoice
51 (4) (4 - 4 - 4	500 - 1 m - 14		1	LTA/GIA:
26 9 18 6 3 3 3 DM	(alval or M	r (han to influen to	ina!	Medical Bill:
@ M. Maria	arount to	He will ut insure	wa L	PIR:
6 A-13bm	Sith under B	A IA CC	11(070)	Mandate/Reject Instruction:
	21,50	VCPT CC.		Payment Breakdown Form:
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:
				Others:
INALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with		Confirm by:
epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT	SS Date/Time: 3 10 6	days) Reduction: Confirm with Julich	%	Email Call
inal Liability:		I/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No. 200	711.01 mal)	
and the second s	552140.00	0	2001	DENO III B 20, ASS. LIII. O (
oss of Rental (LOR) 651		2 days) ×4 (W)		
oss of Use (LOU):	SS - (5 x			210/12/18
oss of Income (LOI):	SS - (S x			Ind National
OR only LOU only		LOR + LOI   Tick only one		
IA/LTA Search fedical:	2.00			1) Claim status: Nor Reject/Private Settle
seascas: Disbursement	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independent	D)	2) Report Formut
	ss —	To a row morpendent	1	3) Survey fee: \$320 \ \$20.
				CALCULATE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
egal Cost	SS 2463.00	Global Sum SS:		
egal Cost otal:				Emgil Call
egal Cost otal: INAL PAYMENT	SS 2463.00 Date/Time: 31016		Auto Wone	Emgil Catl
egal Cost  otal:  INAL PAYMENT  ayec 1:	ss 2463.00		Auto Work	Email Call 1



## 樹發汽車修理廠 SHU FATT AUTO WORKS



#### BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-90 SINGAPORE 159723 TEL: 6273 0119 FAX: 6270 7065

Our Ref: WSK/jw/SF-quo 11th July 2018 TP- aig

#### SJY 3228 R VOLKSWAGEN JETTA

			· SS	
Spare Parts	1	Rear boot logo.	156.00	Nett Na
	1	Rear boot 'Jetta' emblem.	90.00	Nett w
	1	Rear boot "TSi" emblem.	96.00	Nett A
	1	Rear bumper	1560.00	Nett DE
	1	Rear bumper reinforcement	660.00	Nett X w
	2	Rear bumper brackets. @\$125/-	250.00	Nett X pasve.
	1	Set rear bumper clips.	78.00	Nett Me -
	2	Rear bumper side retainers @\$125/-	250:00	Nett X W
	1	Rear lower bumper.	720.00	Nett & N
	1	Set rear reverse sensors	280.00	Snet 200 7 W
			4140.00	
		Less 10% on Nett	386,00	
			3772.00	W 121
Labour		To knock, straighten rear boot, rear support panel, rear inner panel, rear lower panel, rear side panel, rear floor board, rear spare wheel base, renew rear bumper and	600.00	300 350

assembly. To respray damaged parts.

To remove rear garnishes, carpets, upholstery to facilitate

repairs and assembly.

To reseal joints, reinsulate, anti rust panels and assembly.

68000 YUU 120.00 X

60.00⋅

✓

5232.00

WVWZZZ16ZEM028102

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

To resurvey before/after spray painting

 To display damaged part(s) during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation

Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis

No illegal modification(s) is allowed

 Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

49 90010068
3 days
43
12/07/18 @1425
Romy after report

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Joseph Chan <j3chan@singnet.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 16 July 2018 2:44 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Attachments: Your Ref. CC6/AIG18012478/pa3 SKV5444Z-SAS-06.07.2018.PDF

Hi Hsiao Tong

Reference to above-mentioned, while I'm not sure if I'm in the liberty to contest or dispute said claim against me, I would nevertheless like to reiterate that I was able to react and stopped my vehicle in time due to the sudden brake of vehicle # SJY 3228 R, which was in front of me. It's only when the car behind collided against mine, resulting me hitting against my claimant due to the impact of the collision.

Kindly find enclosed my report of statement recorded for your reference and do feel free to contact the undersigned for any clarification if necessary, please. FACTS.

Thank you & kind regards

· WALE WE FERTE THAT TRAFFIC ACCIDENT IS ALWA'S AN UNIPLEASANT

EVENT WHICH CAN BE DUITE STRESS FUL AND WHITAPY TO YOUR GOODSELF, BEING A CLAIM

Joseph Chan

Cell: +65 9630 4237

HAWMER ON BEHOLF OF OUR FRINCIFAL, DUP AIM IS TO PROTECT YOUR INTEREST IN THE

IST PRIDNITY AND TO MINIMIZE ANY INCOMVINIENCE CAUSED TO YOU.

Sent from my iPhone

. THIS IS A TYPICAL EXAMPLE OF CHAIN COLLISION IN WHICH 3

VEHICLES ARE INVIOLNED IN A COLLISION IN A CHAIN.

Begin forwarded message:

. LOE LUNDERSTAND THAT THE ACCIDENT WAS CAUSED BY THE LAST VEHICLE THAT HIT INTO YOUR VEHICLE THE GREAT IMPACT RUSHED IT TO MOVE

From: Elmer Alfonso <elmer@tanchong.com>

FARMARD TO HIT AGAINST IST VEHICLE. BASED ON THE DAMINGE

Date: 7 July 2018 at 9:20:27 AM SGT

To: "j3chan@singnet.com.sg" <j3chan@singnet.com.sg> PROFILE OF THE VEHICLES CAN EASILY CONFIRM THE

Cc: Hamzah <a href="mailto:hamzah saad@tanchong.com">hamzah saad@tanchong.com</a>, Aishah <a href="mailto:aishah mohd isa@tanchong.com">aishah mohd isa@tanchong.com</a>

Subject: SKV5444Z-THIRD PARTY CLAIM-ACCIDENT DATE:06.07.2018

· IN FACT, THE LIABILITY IS BUITE CLEAR, THE LAST VEHICLE IS THE CULPRIT.

Hi Sir,

WHEREAS THE REST ARE VICTIMI

Attached file is the accident reporting.

· HOLDEVER IN DEALING WITH CHAIN COLLISION WHICH USUALLY CONSIDER

BUTTE COMPLICATED AS PARTIES INVOLVED MUST ESTABLISH THE LIABILITY OF EACH AND

Best regards,

EVERY DRIVER IN CAUSING THE COLLISION. PARTIES MAY TRY TO ACCUSE EACH OTHER FOR

Elmer Alfonso D-67038691

NEGLIGENCE IN A COLLISION, TO SUCCEED THEIR CLAIM, IT IS QUITE MATTIRAL TO PASS THE CLAI TO LEGAL FIRM FOR ACTION WHICH MAY ACCELERATE THE CLAIM COST, THOREFORE INSURGES

IN THE MOUSTRY DURES IN PRINCIPLE IN DEALING WITH CHAIN COLLISION WHEREBY

VEHICLE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DAMAGE TO THE VEHICLE IMMEDIATELY INFRONT IN

RESPECTIVE OF WHO INITIATES THE ACCIDENT. THE PURPOSE IS TO DISCOURAGE CLAYMANT TO

PASS THE CLAIM TO LAWYER FOR ACTION DIRICH . THE EXISTENCE ACCIDENT IS BUILTE STRAIGHT FORWARD THE LAST VICHICLE

EVENTUALLY TO CHT DOWN CLAIM COST.

IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE TO YOUR VEHICLE, AND YOU ARE LIABLE FOR THE DOMAGE TO FRONT VEHICLE TO SIMPLEY THE PROCESS OF CLAIM, I

· IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AGREEMENT, LIE HAVE TO SETTLE THE CLAIM FROM

THE IST VEHICE AND CLAIM OUR DAMINGE FROM THE CAST VEHICLE

· AS TO THE USINE OF NOD, YOU CAN PETRIN YOUR NOD EVEN THO WIGH YOUR POLICY HAS EFFECTED SETTLEWENT WITH TP CLAIM AS YOU ARE NOT AT FAULT AS FAR AS THE ACCIDENT IS CONCERNED BUT FOR THE AGREEMENT REACHED FINAND INDURES

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 15 August 2018 4:16 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Accident involving SJY 3228 R and SKV 5444 Z on 6 July 2018

Attachments:

img-180815160602.pdf

Miss Chew Hsiao Tong Without prejudice

We now forward LOD with supporting documents for your settlement of \$2,527.20.

Please let us have same soonest.

Thank you 樹發汽車修理廠 Shu Fatt Auto Works Julia Wong Tel: 62730119

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2018 2:35 PM

To: Pat-Shu Fatt Auto Works

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: Accident involving SJY 3228 R and SKV 5444 Z on 6 July 2018

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

#### BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-90 SINGAPORE 159723 TEL: 6273 0119 FAX: 6270 7065 Email: shufatt ## pacific.net.egs injust. Com. 89 Co. Reg. No. 09062400M GST Reg. No. 09-062400-M

Our Ref. SF/062/2018

15th August 2018

without prejudice

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd AIG Building, #07-16, 78 Shenton Way, Singapore 079120.

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJY 3228 R AND SKV 5444 Z ON 6/7/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We act for the owner of SJY 3228 R whose vehicle was involved in the above accident with your insured driver of SKV 5444 Z due to his/her gross negligence. Our dient holds your insured driver responsible for all the outlay they had incurred we now forward the claim as follows:=

Repair costs	\$2	.140.00
Loss of use	\$	
Loss of use (rental)	S	385.20
Loss of income	5	THE THE
Survey fee	S	
Towing fee	S	
GIA search fee	5	2.00
LTA search fee	5	170070
GIA report fee for TP report	5	
Miscellaneous	\$	
Off-peak e-day licence	5	
Seal for off-peak car	s	
Photocopies/postages/admin		
	\$2,	527.20

To facilitate your investigation, we forward repair bill, accident report, certificate of insurance, Letter of Authorisation, GIA search, rental invoice and agreement for your necessary action.

The above pertains to property damage claim only and should not prejudice injury claim, if any.

We thank you for your prompt assistance and we look forward to your early settlement.

Yours faithfully,

SHU FATT AUTO WORKS

Julia Wong (Claims)

Encs.



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way, # 21-01. SGX Centre 2, Singapore 068807 Tel +65 6827 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800 Co. Reg. No. 200412212G GST Reg. No. 20-0412212G

### Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M.X.1

DRIVESHIELD - PREMIER PLAN

Comprehensive

Individual Ownership

Certificate No. P 40004773 DMA

Excess: SGD500

Windscreen Excess: SGD100

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

9JY32288

2. Name of Policyholder

Ng Soo Yin Rachel

3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 12/08/2017

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

11/08/2018

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Ng Soo Yin Rachel

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use\*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the .. Policyholder's business. The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

PLEASE NOTE ALL CLAIMS RELATED REPAIR CAN BE CARRIED OUT AT ANY WORKSHOP OF YOUR CHOICE OR AT ANY MSIG AUTHORISED WORKSHOP LISTED IN THE ATTACHED.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pts. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

for Chief Executive Officer

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 26 September 2018 5:22 PM

To:

'Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works'

Subject:

RE: Accident involving SJY 3228 R and SKV 5444 Z on 6 July 2018

Without Prejudice

Hi Julia.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$2,460.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 15 August 2018 4:16 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving SJY 3228 R and SKV 5444 Z on 6 July 2018

Miss Chew Hsiao Tong Without prejudice

We now forward LOD with supporting documents for your settlement of \$2,527.20.

Please let us have same soonest.

Thank you 樹發汽車修理廠 Shu Fatt Auto Works Julia Wong Tel: 62730119

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 3 October 2018 12:57 PM

To:

'Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works'

Subject:

RE: Accident involving SJY 3228 R and SKV 5444 Z on 6 July 2018 (Our Ref.

SF/062/2018)

#### Without Prejudice

Hi Julia.

We refer to your below email.

We are prepared to revise our offer as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)

\$ 2,140,00

Loss of Rental (3days x \$100.00) (w/GST)

\$ 321.00

3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee

2.00

TOTAL \$ 2,463.00

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 27 September 2018 11:17 AM To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Accident involving SJY 3228 R and SKV 5444 Z on 6 July 2018 (Our Ref. SF/062/2018)

Miss Chew

Without prejudice

Let's settle at \$2,470.

We look forward to your settlement.

<sup>\*</sup>Meantime, kindly let us have a clearer copy of rental agreement.



51 UBLAVE L #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18012478/pa3

13 JULY 2018

CHAN CHER YONG APT BLK 117 EDGEFIELD PLAINS #14-330 SINGAPORE 820117

Dear Sir/Madam.

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKV 5444Z/ SJY 3228R/ OTHERS ON 06/07/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SJY 3228R against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD – if applicable) will be with held for the time being. Pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler DID: 6742 3197 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

### LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

VEHICLE NO. SJY 3228 R.

idress clo BIK 100  me of driver Teng  dress As above	yong Ing				
CCIDENT INVOLVING_	SJY 3336 K				
N 6/7/1018	ALONG	Age towards	lity		
struct and authorize S ttled/payable by the ilmed and/or settled	HU FATT AUTO insurance compa shall belong to S	WORKS to demainly and/or third ; SHU FATT AUTO	nd/claim/ party insi WORKS t	settle/rece urance com o give an a	pany and all amo
struct and authorize S ttled/payable by the simed and/or settled y/our behalf. The se rectly.	HU FATT AUTO insurance compa shall belong to S ttlement cheque	WORKS to demainy and/or third ; SHU FATT AUTO ! Is should be mad	nd/claim/ party insi WORKS t e in favo	settle/rece urance com o give an a our of SHU	ive whatever amo spany and all amo absolute discharge FATT AUTO WOR
struct and authorize S ttled/payable by the simed and/or settled y/our behalf. The se rectly.	HU FATT AUTO Insurance compa shall belong to S ttlement cheque	WORKS to demainly and/or third ; SHU FATT AUTO	nd/claim/ party insi WORKS t e in favo	settle/rece urance com o give an a our of SHU	ive whatever amo apany and all amo absolute discharge
struct and authorize Stiled/payable by the simed and/or settled y/our behalf. The selectly.  Dated this	HU FATT AUTO Insurance compa shall belong to S ttlement cheque	WORKS to demainy and/or third ; SHU FATT AUTO ! Is should be mad	nd/claim/ party insi WORKS t e in favo	settle/rece urance com o give an a our of SHU	ive whatever amo spany and all amo absolute discharge FATT AUTO WOR
ettled/payable by the salmed and/or settled sy/our behalf. The se rectly.  Dated this	insurance compa shall belong to S ttlement cheque	WORKS to demainy and/or third ; SHU FATT AUTO ! Is should be mad	nd/claim/ party insi WORKS t e in favo	settle/rece urance com o give an a our of SHU	ive whatever amo spany and all amo sbsolute discharge FATT AUTO WO

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, SHU FATT AUTO WORKS ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS2,140.00 (Repair Cost). SS321.00 (Loss of Use/Rental). SS2.00 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. SJY 3228R that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 06/07/2018 (date) along AYE TOWARDS CITY (location) involving vehicle no/s SKV 5444Z. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 12/07/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>NG SOON YIN RACHEL</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SJY 3228R</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SJY 3228R (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 24th (day) of October (month) 2018 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-90 SINGAPORE 159723 TEL: 6273 0119 FAX: 6270 7065 Co. Reg. No. 09062400M GST Reg. No. 09-062400-M

TAX INVOICE NO: SF/062/2018 15 Augusg 2018

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (third party)

#### SJY 3228 R VOLKSWAGEN JETTA

The repair costs of the above vehicle has been	agreed	SS
upon a lump sum figure of S\$2000.00.		2000.00
	7% GST	140.00
		2140.00
		management of the con-

S'PORE DOLLARS: TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY ONLY.



### TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

DATE	INVOICE NO.
27-Jul-2018	A 38072

INVOICE TO	
NG SOO YIN RACHEL 67-F KOVAN ROAD SINGAPORE 548153	

	VHA NO.	DUE DATE	VEH. NO.
	A 38072	27-Jul-2018	SKB 6744 G
DESCRIPTION	NO. OF DAYS	RATE	AMOUNT
RENTAL FROM 18 JULY 2018 TO 21 JULY 2018 YOUR REF: SJY 3228 R	3	120.00	360.00
GST @ 7%			\$25.20
TOTAL			\$385.20

All cheques must be made payable to BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd.
Please write the vehicle and invoice number on the reserve.

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666







Date In

Time In

BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6665

ACRA No. 20-0108276-0 GST Reg. No. 20-0108276-0 24 HOURS HELPLINE: 6223 1122

and.

Driving E	74-cet-610	Hirer's Own Vehicle h  Loan Vehicle No: 5 k  Make & Model: 1 . M  Daily 3  Weekly/Monthly	86744	ш	Repl	VR N Auto/Ma		:
Driving E		Make & Model: 1. I	19.3	ш		47.11.	10000	\$
one Deact.		Make & Model: 1. I	19.3	ш		Auto/Ma	nual Group	\$2
Driving E	Age:	Daily 3		0	-			
	St. Share ak		12 Tal. 11 Tal. 1	0			. 5	cts
			day @\$	13	)	Per day	1350	V
			week @S		Por wool	k/Monthly		1
		_	WILLIAM THE P		7.991.07909			
Passed D	sp:	Others	-	-	Day etc.	y/Monthly		
	Nation:	CDW/PAI	@\$	_	PBF GB	ymandining		
		Delivery/Collection S	VC	_	12.50	20	diam'	-
(R)	HP				GST	17	925	21.3
VER'S PARTICULA	RS	OR No:			(A) SU	IB-TOTAL	1382	PE
	H-1-EMPONED.	Petrol Lavel OUT E	134	1/2	3/4	-		
DISSEE DANGE	10 35 Date 19	26 A Burchana IN						
QUEER'S CIE	SE Aux		EE and		CET			
	9190019	The state of the s	Chrys. C. S. San					
TALEY DOWN		And the Principle of the Control of	State of the last		TOTAL (	CHARGES		
7531552 - Uning 2	(- See-19	Security Deposit : \$	P. T.		101	Bank:		
To the same of the	and a second second	The Secretary of the Secretary	IC/AMEXIC	HO N	7:			
				Power Park	0			
		AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	Caro	IVO:	-			
		X Jack	Tyre Opener		] Petroi i	Cap 🗆 S	pare Tyre	
1		Hirer's Signature			Ā	dditional C	river's Sign	nature :
	1	-	ilv					
hear named for narional lane	teaffic infringaments re	en given BKW Rent A Ca	r Pte Ltd	in cor	nection	with this	agreement	is true
and driving Josephers, and have purposed. Particle to observe one by the Harerthe Audhord seth petral and should return to go of a petral surcharge is cle at the appropriate petrol out variede. The hirer shall is rate shown per hour per de atturns after our operation to egal purpose (For instance, mucipling), is strictly prohibil spore use only and may not ment of SKW Rent A Car Particle delitional to the appropriate shall be responsible to all of one, fees and penalties improper shall be responsible for all of spect of or in connection with that the responsible for all of minutes, nor wished excess and smill be responsible for all of minutes. The wished excess to that the responsible for all of minutes. The wished excess to the properties of the connection with the properties of the connection with the properties of the connection with the connection of the connection of the connection of	a maintain of 2 years of adoptation may return a seri. Driver nod with petrol level sees a payable by the fater sholers, so lable for additional chip, inclusive of CDW and/ours will be charged as a in connection with theft, ed. the driver out of Singapo et. Art. The hiner is liable for insurance top up in the connection of the schools for hirs use or operation hirs use or operation.	r 55 guilar sufficeed or incurred guilar setting. Full excess if the oweer reserves occurred. Any dame sale of the cost of removing angos in the cost of removing angos in the cost of removing the cost of removing the cost of removing in the event the own such occurrence. In the case of accident report must be made at labelity from all per a the event of an accident the case is sufficient when Ally 12. All customent data purpose of complete 12. I understand and a sile in the case is sufficient when Ally 12. All customent data.	try you in real amount have the right not to ge to the cur who will be suffered to disperse. It is a construction of vehicle, by ser s. 24. House a Hiner shall be within 24 the marker claim. If dent. I not see the real to disperse to the part s. might be sept s. might be sales.	pect of to be porely or repla- will be resport- ion or ge extred d tyre; a street or sour the fire or source. Follows por alto three was por alto three was por alto three was por alto	the volucie to the control of the co	sor. The use issuledy in the accement wo KW authors the verticle is the Airer are the Airer are and the are that the are the collection of the are the are the collection of the collection of the the collection of the collection o	or the operation of an according of a according to a according of a according to a according of a according to a accordi	accident oldent oldent old. Any half boar lawy or old that point to er tra- cident to borne fiately in at level of have
	Auri	3.5.0			Hines	a/Drover Sin	radure	
	Date of Bid Country Co	Driving Exp  Passed / Expiry Date:  Contact No:  Driving Exp  Passed / Expiry Date:  Contact No:  Contact No:	Dute of Birth:  Age:  Silvoid 1  First km FR  Excess mileage is char at	Date of Birth:  Age:  Age:  Age:  S(NOO)  First Livel Out E IN  First Livel Contact No:  Contact	Date of Birth:    Age:   State   Age:   State   Age:   Age	Date of Birth:    Security Deposit   Security Depos	Date of Birth:    Date of Birth:   Signature   Security Deposit   Secu	Date of Birth:    Date of Birth:   Date

Remarks

Check By

Mileage



RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

### Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-104089

Date of Request:

09/07/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Shu Fatt Auto Works Block 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-90

Singapore 159723

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

09/07/2018

Enquiry By

PATRICIA KOH LING CHIAN

TP Vehicle No.

SKV5444Z

Accident Date

06/07/2018

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SKV5444Z	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	22/09/2017-21/09/2018	65-6419-3000

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



#### GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

#### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-104089

Date of Request:

09/07/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Shu Fatt Auto Works Block 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-90

Singapore 159723

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

09/07/2018

Enquiry By

PATRICIA KOH LING CHIAN

TP Vehicle No.

SKV5444Z

Accident Date

06/07/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

Page 1 of 1 Merimen e-Claims

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Ad)	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	10 Jul 2018 Edit Reg		12 Jul 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$2,000.00 Edit Estimates		,000.00 tw Rpt		Report	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	eference	Claim D	etails		Documents		Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER D	ETAILS				[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	CHAN CH	ER YONG, ID: S	7427820E							
Main Claimant:	NG SOON	YIN RACHEL.	ID: S6936558B							
Vehicle Reg No.:	SJY322	8R		Date o	f Loss:		8 17:00 - :59 s and 24 Days Fro	om LTA Reg D	ate (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type	TP / 7275065794SG				Cover lo.:	2100430243 (Comprehensive) Coverage: 22/09/2017 - 21/09/2018				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SKV5444	z		Policy (Clain		P40004773DMA				
				Exces						
Repairer:	Shu Fatt	Auto Works (HQ)	Block 1009 Bukit N	Merah Lane 3, #01	90, 15	9723 Bukit N	ferah - Tel: 62730	119		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-6419	3000	. [Handled b	y Loh, Chee-Her	ng] Chee-Hen	g.Loh@aig.cor	
Claimant's Insurer:	MSIG Ins	urance (Singapo	re) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	- Tel: +65 6827 7	888					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hand	ed by F	OHD RASU	L] [Final Rp	t due 18/07	/2018]	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vie	w All Con	pose Case Mai	
There are n	o mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	xs=				View All 1	Search Tasks   C	reate New Tas	k   Complet	

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

#### Claim Documents

\*SJY3228R (7275065794SG) [SKV5444Z] TP NG SOON YIN RACHEL Jul 6 2018 5:00PM [CHAN CHER YONG] Shu Fatt Auto Works

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per	page [V]	V
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		[3 pmr	page V	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	3 per	Thumbnail	-
1	26/09/18 14:55	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	1
2	26/09/18 14:55	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load 3PG	100
9	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
11	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
12	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	1
16	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	2
22	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	52
23	26/09/18 14:55	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	26/09/18 14:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
25	26/09/18 14:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
26	26/09/18 14:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
27	26/09/18 14:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
85	26/09/18 14:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	3
29	26/09/18 14:58	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per ;	age V	2
٧o	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	L. L	Thumbnail	
	09/07/18 20:00	NOTIFICATION FROM WORKSHOP + TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	16/07/18 10:51	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Let	etters/Correspondences		spondences 1 per page		V
No	Finalized On LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			Thumbnail	Print
			0		
4	25/10/18 09:49	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	25/10/18 09:49	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	25/10/18 09:49	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	25/10/18 09:49	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
8	25/10/18 09:49	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	10/07/18 09:56	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	7

#### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			9
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO	BE COMPL	ETED BY	SURVEYOR
----------	----------	---------	----------

TF 4 8 8			
$I \leftarrow \Delta M$			

#### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:			Model:	VOLKSWAGEN JETTA 1.4
	SJY3228R (TP veh)		_	TSI (A)
Date of Accident:	06/07/2018			
Global Sum Settler	nent : [ ] Yes		[X] No	
Repair Estimate		: \$	5,578.98	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	2,140.00	
Loss of Use		: \$	81.02.27	days at \$0.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$	321.00	3 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$	2.00	
Others:		:\$	0.00	
		: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m	: \$	2,463.00	
	(%)	chain d	Assessed Liability	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:  y (*):0(%) ses where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks				
Payment Instruction	n: Payee's Breakdow	n		
Shu Fatt Auto	Works		: \$	2,463.0
2)			: \$	
3)			: \$	
	LEE KHANG MIN		25 Oct 2018	
I KW Auto C	onsultants Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG18012478/R1PA3Q2

Date:

25/10/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100430243

Claimant Vehicle No:

SJY3228R

Insured Vehicle No:

SKV5444Z

Date of Loss:

06/07/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 7275065794SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

**SJY3228R** 

Make & Model:

VOLKSWAGEN JETTA, 1.4 TSI (A)

Engine No:

CAXE16472

85488 km

Reg. Date:

12/08/2014 (Man. Year. 2013)

Chassis No: Odometer:

WVWZZZ16ZEM028102

Colour: Engine Capacity:

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1390 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/40Z R18

Rear Tyre Size:

Nett Liability (S\$)

225/40Z R18

Front Left Side:

Michelin 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Michelin 6 mm

Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	3,754.00	1,782.00	1,972.00	52.53
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,460.00	750.00	710.00	48.63
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	5,214.00	2,532.00	2,682.00	51.44
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,000.00		
(S\$)	5,214.00	2,000.00	3,214.00	61.64
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	364.98	140.00	224.98	61.64
Nett Amount (S\$)	5,578.98	2,140.00	3,438.98	61.64
+ Car Rental (3.0 x S\$100.00/day +	7.00% GST) (S\$)	321.00		
+ Doc/	Search Fee (S\$)	2.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/07/2018

Date Inspected:

12/07/2018 Inspected At:

Shu Fatt Auto Works (HQ)

Block 1009 Bukit Merah Lane 3, #01-90

Singapore 159723

2,463.00

Estimated Period of Repair: 3.0 days

Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

Page 2 of 4

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

#### REPAIR DETAILS

#### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BOOT LOGO	Necessary	156.00 FN	*156.00 FN
2	1		*REAR BOOT JETTA EMBLEM	Necessary	90.00 FN	*90.00 FN
3	1		*REAR BOOT TSI EMBLEM	Necessary	96.00 FN	*96.00 FN
4	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	1,560.00 FN	*1,560.00 FN
5	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Not Necessary	660.00 FN	*-FN
6	2		*REAR BUMPER BRACKETS	Serviceable	250.00 FN	*-FN
7	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	78.00 FN	*78.00 FN
8	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	Not Necessary	250.00 FN	*-FN
9	1		*REAR LOWER BUMPER	Not Necessary	720.00 FN	*-FN
10	1		*SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR	Not Necessary	280.00 FS	*-FS
F≈Fra	nchise	part. S=SpcN	ett. N=NettItemDisc.	-		
				Sub Total (S\$)	4,140.00	1,980.00
			<ul> <li>Nett Item Discount on N Items</li> </ul>	10.00/10.00% (S\$)_	386.00	198.00
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,754.00	1,782.00
			Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

#### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

#### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO KNOCK,STRAIGHTEN REAR BOOT, REAR SUPPORT PANEL,REAR INNER PANEL,REAR LOWER PANEL,REAR SIDE PANEL,REAR FLOOR BOARD, REAR SPARE WHEEL BASE,RENEW REAR BUMPER AND ASSEMBLY	New	600.00	350.00
2	TO RESPRAY DAMAGED PARTS	New	680.00	400.00
3	TO REMOVE REAR GARNISHES ,CARPETS UPHOLSTERY TO FACILITATE REPAIRS AND ASSEMBLY	New	120.00	0.00
4	TO RESEAL JOINTS ,REINSULATE ,ANTI RUST PANELS AND ASSEMBLY	New	60.00	0.00
	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	1,460.00	750.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	his print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >